

Date: 28<sup>th</sup> June, 2024

BSE Limited
P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 526521

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol : SANGHIIND

Sub: Intimation for sale of 90,92,000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each ("Equity Shares") of the Company for achieving minimum public shareholding in accordance with Rules 19(2)(b) and 19A of the Securities Contract (Regulation) Rules, 1957 as amended ("SCRR") and Regulation 38 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations").

## Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s),

We wish to inform you that Ambuja Cements Limited and Mr. Ravi Singhi ("**Sellers**"/ "**Promoters**") have informed the Company that they have sold 60,92,000 Equity Shares and 30,00,000 Equity Shares, respectively, aggregating to 90,92,000 Equity Shares (representing 3.52% of the total issued and paid-up Equity Share capital of the Company) through offer for sale through stock exchange mechanism (pursuant to the notice dated June 25, 2024), which is one of the methods identified under SEBI circular number SEBI/HO/CFS/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated February 3, 2023, to achieve minimum public shareholding requirements.

With the aforementioned sale of Equity Shares, the shareholding of the Promoters and members of the Promoter Group in the Company has reduced from 78.52% to 75.00% of the issued and paid-up Equity Share capital of the Company. Accordingly, the Company has achieved the minimum public shareholding requirements, as mandated under Rules 19(2)(b) and 19A of the SCRR, read with Regulation 38 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

Particulars	Pre-holding (before sale of Shares as stated above)		Post – holding (after sale of Shares as stated above)	
	No. of Shares held	%	No. of Shares held	%
Promoters / Promoters Group Holding	20,28,36,040	78.52	19,37,44,040	75.00

Pre and Post Shareholding of Promoters / Promoter Group and Public holding in Sanghi Industries Limited is as under:

Registered Office	Corporate Office
Sanghi Industries Limited	Adani Corporate House
Sanghinagar – 501511	Shantigram, S. G. Highway
R.R. District, Telangana, India	Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382421
Ph: 08415-242217	Gujarat, India
www.sanghicement.com	Ph +91 79-2656 5555

CIN: L18209TG1985PLC005581



Particulars	(before sale of Sh	Pre-holding (before sale of Shares as stated above)		Post – holding (after sale of Shares as stated above)	
	No. of Shares held	%	No. of Shares held	%	
Public Holding	5,54,89,960	21.48	6,45,81,960	25.00	
Total	25,83,26,000	100.00	25,83,26,000	100.00	

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For Sanghi Industries Limited** 

Anil Agrawal Company Secretary Membership No: A14063

## **Registered Office**

Sanghi Industries Limited Sanghinagar – 501511 R.R. District, Telangana, India Ph: 08415-242217 www.sanghicement.com

## **Corporate Office**

Adani Corporate House Shantigram, S. G. Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382421 Gujarat, India Ph +91 79-2656 5555

CIN: L18209TG1985PLC005581